
 

 

  

Summer 2025 Exam Timetable 

 

Date MORNING - 9AM Start AFTERNOON - 1.30PM Start 

 SUBJECT DURATION SUBJECT DURATION 

Thursday 8th May  Drama 

 

 

 

 

 

Psychology  

1H 45M 

 

 

 

 

 

1H 45M 

German 

Listening Foundation  

Listening Higher 

Reading Foundation  

Reading Higher 

 

Turkish 

Listening  

Reading  

 

 

35M 

45M 

45M 

60M 

 

 

45M 

65M 

Monday 12th May English Literature Paper 1 

 

1H 45M Computer Science Paper 1 1HR 30M 

Tuesday 13th May Geography Adv Paper 1  2H 30M Combined Science Trilogy 

(Biology) Paper 1 

 

Biology Paper 1 

1HR 15M 

 

 

1HR 45M 

Wednesday 14th May 

  

Geography Paper 1  1H 30M English Literature Adv 

Paper 1 

 

Media Paper 1 

OCR Sports Studies  

3H 

 

 

1H 30M 

1H 15M 

 

Thursday 15th May  Mathematics (calculator) 1hr 30 M German 

Writing Foundation 

Writing Higher  

Psychology Paper 2 

Criminology Unit 2  

 

60M 

75M 

1H 20M 

1H 30M 

Friday 16th May  History Paper 1 

 

Foundations in Psychology  

 

1HR 20M 

 

2H 

  

Tuesday 19th May   Sociology Adv Paper 1 

Combined Science Trilogy 

(Chemistry) Paper 1 

2H 

1H 15M 

1H 45M 

 

 

Physical Education 

Component 1 

Media Adv Paper 1  

Cantonese Writing  

 

2HR 

 

2H 

1H 25M  

 



 

 

  

Tuesday 20th May  English Literature Paper 2 

 

2HR 15M Computer Science Paper 2 

Pure Maths  

Politics Adv 

1HR 30M 

1H 30M 

2H 

Wednesday 21st May French  

Listening Foundation 

Listening Higher 

Reading Foundation  

Reading Higher  

Applications of Psychology 

Adv 

 

35M 

45M 

45M 

60M 

2H 

English Language Adv 

Paper 1 

 

Religious Studies  

Buddhism  

Themes 

Judaism  

 

2H 30M  

 

 

1H 45M 

Thursday 22nd May  

 

Cont. 

 

Physics Paper 1 

Combined Science Trilogy 

(Physics) Paper 1 

English Literature Adv 

Paper 2 

 

1H 45M 

 

1HR 15M 

2H 30M 

Geography Adv Paper 2 

 

Law Adv paper 2 

 

Media Paper 2 

Turkish  

2H 30M 

 

2H 

 

1H 30M 

1H 25M 

Friday 23rd May English Language Paper 1 

PE Adv Paper 1  

History Adv  

Physics Adv  

 

1H 45M 

2H 

2H 30M 

2H 

  

Monday 2nd June  

 

Statistics Paper 1  

Design Tech Adv 

Theatre Makers in Practise  

1H 30M 

2H 30M 

2H 30M  

  

Tuesday 3rd June  Russian  

 

1H 50M Law Adv  

Polish  

2H 

1H 45M 

Wednesday 4th June Mathematics Paper 2( non 

calculator) 

Applied Science Unit 1 

PE Adv Paper 2   

Sociology Adv Paper 2 

1hr 30 M 

 

1HR 30M 

2H 

2H  

 

English Language Adv 

Paper 2  

 

Pure Maths Paper 1   

2H 30m 

 

 

2H  

 

Thursday 5th June   History Paper 2  

 

1HR 50M Biology Paper 1 Adv  

Media Adv Paper 2 

French Writing F 

French Writing H  

Politics Adv Paper 2 

Criminology Unit 4 

2H 

2H  

1H 45M 

2H 

2H 

1H 30M 

 



 

 

Friday 6th June English Language Paper 2 

 

1H 45M Geography Paper 2 

History Adv Paper 2  

1H 30M 

2H 30M 

Monday 9th June  Physics Adv Paper 2 

Psychology Adv  

Combined Science Trilogy 

(Biology) Paper 2 

 

2H 

2H 

1H 45M 

1HR 15M 

  

Tuesday 10th June Spanish 

Foundation Listening 

Higher Listening  

Foundation Reading 

Higher Reading 

Design Tech Adv Paper 2 

Law Adv paper 3 

Chemistry Adv Paper 1 

Politics Adv Paper 3 

Applied Science Unit 3  

 

35M 

45M 

45M 

1HR 

1HR 30M 

2H 

2H 

2H 

1h 30M 

History Paper 3 1HR 30M 

Wednesday 11th June  Mathematics(calculator) 

Computer Science Adv   

 

1hr 30 M 

2h 30M 

  

Thursday 12th June  Geography Paper 3 

 

1H 30M  Russian  

Hospitality & Catering  

Pure Maths Paper 2 

1H 25M 

1H 20M 

2H 

Friday 13th June Combined Science Trilogy 

(Chemistry) Paper 2 

Chemistry Paper 2 

Biology Adv Paper 2 

 

1HR 15M 

 

1H 45M 

2H 

 

Statistics Paper 2 

 

Sociology Adv paper 3 

Polish Writing   

Further Statistcs Adv  

1H 30M 

 

2H 

1H 15M 

1H 30M 

Monday 16th June Physics Paper 2 

Combined Science Trilogy  

Chemistry Adv Paper 2 

 

 

1H 45M 

1HR 15M 

2H 

Music Component 3 

 

1H 15M 

 

 

Tuesday 17th June Spanish 

Foundation writing  

Higher writing  

Physics Adv paper 3 

 

1HR 15M 

1hr 20M 

2H 

  

Wednesday 18th June Design Tech 

Biology Adv paper 3 

Computer Science Adv  

 

2H 

2H 

2H 30M 

Further Pure Maths Adv  1H 30M 



 

 

Thursday 19th June  Statistics & Mechanics 2H   

Friday 20th June   Chemistry Adv Paper 3  2H     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


